PARTICIPANTES

13 - JUNIO - 1998
XI MARCHA DE FONDO "HIRU HAUNDIAK"

NUM APELLIDOS Y NOMBRE TIEMPO OBSERVACIONES
400 ABADIE MUNOZ, INAKI 20:31
98 ABASOLO MARTINEZ, JOSE ANTONIO - RET OTXANDIO
185 ACEBES HERRANZ, PABLO - RET OTXANDIO
131 ACUNA GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE - RET VENTA FRIA
144 AGIRIANO JAUREGI, INAKI 16:30
102 AGIRRE IDIGORAS, RAMON - RET VENTA FRIA
475 AGIRRE MONTIEL, ROBERTO 21:46
216 AGIRRE ZARRAOA, GREGORIO 19:15
440 ALBERDI AREITIOAURTENA, JUAN 18:39
56 ALBERDI ETXEBERRIA, JAVIER 20:48
445 ALBERDI URDALLETA, JESUS MARIA 20:28
246 ALBIZURI BERISTAIN, JOSE LUIS 15:38
386 ALCIBAR-ARECHULUAGA SANTIAGO,EDUARDO 20:38
371 ALCUDIA FLORES, JOSE LUIS - RET VENTA FRIA
491 ALDAMA LANDAZURI, JOSE FELIX - RET VENTA FRIA
354 ALDAMA ZURIMENDI, PATXI - RET VENTA FRIA
344 ALDAZABAL GARATE, OSKAR NO SE PRESENTA
28 ALEMANY MARTIN, RUBEN 20:58
231 ALONSO ALONSO, JAVIER - RET VENTA FRIA
49 ALONSO MARTIN, LORENZO - RET OLTZA
329 ALTUNA IZAGIRRE, MIKEL 20:03
31 ALTZELAI URZELAI, RUPERTO 19:27
487 ALVAREZ DEL VALLE, FCO.JAVIER 19:26
71 ALVAREZ MENOR, MIKEL NO SE PRESENTA
262 ALVAREZ DE EULATE LOPEZ, MIKEL NO SE PRESENTA
250 ALZAGA CIARRUSTA, LUCIO 20:17
203 AMBROSE CAMPBELL, DAVID 21:29
69 AMEZCUA LOPEZ, JOSE - RET OTXANDIO
141 AMUATEGUI GARATE, GERMAN - RET VENTA FRIA
65 ANGULO ARANDIA, VICTOR 21:06
320 ANSOATEGUI ARROYABE, M.DOLORES 20:36
319 ANTOLIN ESTEBANEZ, DANIEL 17:10
60 ANTXIA MURILLO, ALBERTO NO SE PRESENTA
61 ANUNCIBAY ATIENZA, JAVIER - RET VENTA FRIA
336 APELLANIZ MOREDA, IVAN - RET OLTZA
380 APRAIZ ANSOLA, YON - RET VENTA FRIA
227 ARAKISTAIN AZPIRI, JUAN MARI - RET VENTA FRIA
44 ARAMENDIA LARRAYOZ, JUAN JOSE - RET VENTA FRIA
25 ARANA ORTIZ, JUAN MIGUEL 19:13
55 ARANBURU BALMASEDA, JOSE LUIS - RET VENTA FRIA
381 ARANBURU DORRONSORO, MIKEL NO SE PRESENTA
11 ARANDA PAGADIZABAL, GEMMA 21:23
307 ARANZADI MARTIN, ANABEL 21:00
95 ARCAUZ ARENAZA, ARRATE 21:09
22 ARCE IRIONDO, JOSE ANGEL NO SE PRESENTA
208 AREIZAGA JAUREGI, JABIER 19:41
20 ARGOTE UGARTE, UNAI 21:08
167 ARGOTE VEA, EDUARDO - RET OTXANDIO
90 ARISTI VEGAS, ALBERTO 22:01
118 ARMENTIA ARECHAVALA, JUAN ANTONIO 22:09
289 AROSA BENITO, INAKI 18:39
426 ARRAIBI IBARRA, BITTOR 18:20
67 ARRANZ CRESPO, JAVIER 16:06
224 ARRETXE CINCUNEGUI, AGUSTIN 16:50
143 ARRIETA ARMENDARIZ, GOIO 18:00

220 ARROYO ERENA, SANTIAGO 19:19
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175
294

19
392
116
253
254
256
492

10
223
483
366
374
345
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142
206
338
300
123
444
447
449
346

85
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196
285
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248
384
296
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111
459
432
138
190
421

73
439
404
297
464
251
275
399
137
360
370
373
139
162
152

23
157
361
441
376

ARTEAGA IZQUIERDO, ANDER
ARTEAGA YEREGI, JUANTXO
ARTINANO CUESTA, INIGO
ARTOLA IBARGUREN, ROMAN
ARTOLA ZUBIZARRETA, JOSE IGNACIO
ARZUBIAGA PEREZ, ENEKO
ASCACIBAR SORIANO, GREGORIO
ASTOBIZA GARAI, MAIDER
ASTOBIZA OTEGI, ANTON
ASTOBIZA OTEGI, ALEJANDRO
AUZMENDI AYERBE, JESUS
AYUCAR BOVEDA, RAUL

AZPIAZU ALBERDI, PEDRO MARIA
AZPILICUETA NOGALES, JABI
AZPIROZ AZPIROZ, ION

AZPIROZ AZPIROZ, XABIER

AZPIROZ BELDARRAIN, JOSEBA MARTIN

BADIOLA MANERO, ALEXANDER
BADIOLA PALACIOS, JUAN LUIS
BADIOLA URRATE, UNAI
BALANZATEGUI BEITIA, INIGO
BALBAS ZAMORANO, KARLOS
BALENCIAGA LARRANAGA, JULIAN
BALENCIAGA SEGUROLA, M. JOSE
BALENCIAGA SEGUROLA, URRATEGI
BALENCIAGA SEGUROLA, AMPARO

BALERDI URDANPILLETA, JESUS MARIA

BALZATEGUI ARRIOLA, ALBERTO
BARBERAN CANAMAQUE, JUAN ANTONIO
BARRENA EREZUMA, JOSEBA
BARRENECHEA GARIZURIETA, MIKEL
BARTOLOME CAMARA, JOSEBA
BASABE AJURIA, JOSEBA XABIER
BASTERRA ARRUABARRENA, MIKEL
BASTERRA ASCORBEBEITIA, ANDONI
BASTERRETXEA COCHO, GORKA
BECERRA CRUCES, ANDONI

BEITIA LAZARO, GENTZANE
BELDARRAIN BERGARA, PATXI
BELDARRAIN ERENOZAGA, INAKI
BENGOA GARCIA, OSCAR FERNANDO
BENITO CALLEJA, JUAN MANUEL
BERMEJO PERALES, FCO. JAVIER
BERRIDI ELOSEGUI, FRANCISCO
BERRIOATEGORTUA VIZCAYA, JAVIER
BERTOL OSABA, ROBERTO

BETELU EZEIZA, GORKA

BILBAO ERENO, JUAN MARIA
BILBAO UNDAGOITIA, AITOR
BILBAO VELASCO, GAIZKA

BLANCO ESTEBANEZ, ALBERTO
BOZINOVIC HILARIO, IVICA
BRAVO BLANCO, JOSE IGNACIO
BRAVO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER

BRAVO SAEZ DE URABAIN, RUBEN
BRAVO SAEZ DE URABAIN, INIGO
CALLE TELLERIA, JOSE ESTEBAN
CALLEJA MIGUEL, TXETXU
CALZADA MARANON, RAUL

CAMACHO URBINA, PABLO
CARBALLEDA BERNAL, PABLO
CELAYA MENDIZABAL, JAVIER
CERRAJON EPELDE, IGOR

CHAVARRI HUEDA, INAKI
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295
117
358
160

72
412
334
103
484
335

53

15
302
442
419
176
488
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89
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180
350
245
147
293
396

82

45
242
178
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437
477
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106

77
288
225
355
324

425
429
122

57
473
357
140
342

16
407
317
239
193

58
197
287
290
249
260

CHINCHURRETA LARRANAGA, FRANCISCO
CIRIZA ARNAIZ, FRANCISCO

COLAS GINES, INIGO

COROSO ARRIAGA, KARLOS

CORRALEJO PEREZ, JESUS MARIA
CORTA ALZATE, SABINO

CORTAZAR IZURRATEGUI, ANGEL
CORTES CARRASCO, JOSE MANUEL
CORTES COJO, EMILIO

DE LA CALLE PEREZ, JESUS

DE LA FUENTE VALLES, ALBERTO

DE PEDRO DE PEDRO, SEVERINO

DE QUEVEDO ORTEGA, JULIO

DECOS AZCONA, CARLOS

DEL VALLE ORTEGA, JOSE ANGEL
DIAZ DE GARAYO BASTERRA, JAVIER
DOMINGUEZ FERRER, EDUARDO

DURAN JIMENEZ, GUSTAVO
ECHEBERRIA ROMO, GORKA

EGANA BENITO, GAIZKA

EGANA ERRASTI, BELEN

EGIBAR MITXELENA, MIKEL

EGUILUZ MOLINUEVO, ANDONI
EIZAGIRRE ETXEBERRIA, JOXE MARI
ELIZALDE IRISARRI, KIKE
ELKOROBERECIBAR UMEREZ,
EPELDE ALKORTA, INAKI
EPELDE ZUBIZARRETA, JOXE
ERAUSKIN GARMENDIA, JOSE ANGEL
ERIZ ETXEBARRIA, JULIAN

ERRASTI ORMAZABAL, PATXI

ESCOBEDO MARTINEZ, MIGUEL

ESKIBEL LIZIAGA, BENITO

ESKIBELA QUINTANA, GORKA

ESNAL ARTOLA, JOSEAN

ESPILLA SAGARDUI, JOSE LUIS
ESTANCONA DIEZ, INIGO

ESTANYOL MARTIN, JORDI

ESTEVEZ ROSADO, FERNANDO

ETXABE OTADUI, ANGEL MARI
ETXEBARRIA ARRUABARRENA, JOXE MIREN
ETXEBARRIA GUTIERREZ, OIER
ETXEBARRIA MENDIGUREN, ANTONIO
ETXEBERRIA UGALDE, JOSE MIGEL
ETXEBESTE AMONDARAIN, FERMIN
EZEIZA JAUREGI, PELLO

EZEIZA JAUREGI, PATXI

EZPELETA URQUIA, AMADEO

FERNANDEZ AGUIRREZABALAZA, AITOR JOSE
FERNANDEZ ANGUIANO, JOSEBA
FERNANDEZ ERDOZIA, JOSE LUIS
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO
FERNANDEZ GARATE, ANTON

FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, MAURILIO
FERNANDEZ ORTAS, JOSE MARIA
FERNANDEZ ORTIZ, JOSE MANUEL
FERNANDEZ ROA, NATXO

FERNANDEZ SANJURJO, JUAN ANTONIO
FERNANDEZ DE ARROYABE CANAL, DAVID
FDEZ. DE GAMBOA IBARRAGORRI,MIKEL
FDEZ. JAUREGUI DE LA HERA,F.JAVIER
FDEZ. JAUREGUI FZ.MENDIOLA,F.JAVIER
FDEZ. LARREA FZ.DE TROCONIZ, INIGO
FOLGUEIRA FOLGUEIRA, GONTZAL

MIKEL
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154 GABIRIA LARREA, JULIAN NO SE PRESENTA

212 GALDOS ARRILLAGA, RAFAEL 20:26
388 GALLARDO NAVA, FRANCISCO NO SE PRESENTA
221 GALLO DEUSTO, AGURTZANE - RET OLTZA
322 GARAIGORTA UGARRIZA, JOSE RAMON 21:04
211 GARAIKOETXEA ONSALO, MIKEL 19:11
480 GARATE ARAQUISTAIN, JON GURUTZ - RET OTXANDIO
434 GARAY AZCARRAGA-URIZAR, JOSE IGNACIO - RET OLTZA
435 GARAY URIARTE, JAVIER - RET OLTZA
341 GARCES BEITIA, GORKA 15:42
255 GARCIA CARRASCAL, GERMAN - RET VENTA FRIA
158 GARCIA CONDE, LUIS FERNANDO - RET VENTA FRIA
467 GARCIA DIAZ, JOSE ANTONIO 15:34
171 GARCIA DIAZ DE CORCUERA, INAKI - RET VENTA FRIA
186 GARCIA MASCARELL, FRANCISCO 18:47
303 GARCIA MIGURA, INIGO 21:06
7 GARCIA MOLINUEVO, JOSE RAMON - RET VENTA FRIA
397 GARCIA MUGICA, AITOR NO SE PRESENTA
105 GARCIA PELLEJERO, JOSEBA 21:08
306 GARCIA SAN MARTIN, JABI 21:00
321 GARITAONAINDIA ANSOATEGUI, GAIZKA 20:36
451 GARITAONANDIA ITURBE, JESUS MARIA - RET VENTA FRIA
340 GARMENDIA GARMENDIA, LUIS MARI 16:48
240 GARRIDO BORJA, JOSE LUIS 20:42
13 GASTANARES HERNANDO, IGNACIO 20:41
233 GASTEASORO OCHARAN, RAMON 18:51
310 GAVINA BASTERRA, JORGE 20:35
187 GIL GOICOURIA, FCO. JAVIER - RET OLTZA
393 GIL GOIKOURIA, LUIS - RET OTXANDIO
391 GOMEZ ASENSIO, ALBERTO 20:01
292 GOMEZ VILLATE, FORTUNATO 18:51
462 GONZALEZ GURRUTXAGA, LARRAITZ 21:37
40 GONZALEZ HUICI, VICTOR - RET OTXANDIO
327 GONZALEZ MESA, JUAN FRANCISCO 21:05
368 GONZALEZ ORIVE, RUBEN - RET OTXANDIO
29 GONZALEZ PEREZ, AITOR 21:12
145 GONZALEZ SANTOS, MANUEL 18:56
284 GZEZ DE MATAUCO ALONSO, LUIS CARLOS 22:21
258 GORDO BARBADO, ANGEL 20:50
494 GOROSABEL, BITTOR NO SE PRESENTA
405 GOROSTIDI ORMAZABAL, JOXEAN - RET VENTA FRIA
108 GOYARROLA UGALDE, IBON 19:54
409 GRIJALBA GARCIA, JOSE MANUEL 21:02
257 GUERRERO MARTINEZ, RICARDO - RET OTXANDIO
485 GUINEA ABASOLO, UNAI 17:04
351 GUISASOLA GONZALEZ, JOSU NO SE PRESENTA
479 GURRUCHAGA BASTIDA, JOSE MANUEL 19:00
26 GUTIERREZ BERECIBAR, RAKEL 20:26
36 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ, MIGUEL 18:24
164 HERNANDEZ MEJIAS, JUAN MANUEL 20:04
37 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, JORGE 18:45
259 HERNANDEZ PASCUAL, ORENCIO 20:39
362 HERRASTI ZUMALDE, JESUS M - RET VENTA FRIA
130 HERRERA ALONSO, LUIS MARIA 20:30
352 HERRERO GARCIA, ROBERTO - RET OLTZA
474 IBANEZ VELASCO, GUMERSINDO NO SE PRESENTA
97 IBARGUREN LACALLE, ZIGOR 18:04
54 IBARGUREN LETURIA, JOSE LUIS 16:32
202 IBARRETXE IZAGUIRRE, KARMELO 20:58
408 IBARRETXE PASTOR, MARIANO - RET VENTA FRIA
427 IGLESIAS COEJO, MANUEL - RET VENTA FRIA
349 IGLESIAS ITURRIOZ, RAMON 19:20
298 INTXAURRAGA ZULOAGA, JOSE MANUEL 16:29

127 INARRITU SAINZ DE BARANDA, JULIO 20:13
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46
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389
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205
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IRASTORZA REDONDO, ASIER
IRAZABAL BASTERRETXEA, ASIER
IRAZABAL ORTIZ, ALFREDO

IRIARTE ETXEBARRIETA, JOSE MARI

IRIARTE GOIKOETXEA, MAITANE
IRIBAR MENDIOLA, XABIER
IRIONDO LETONA, JON
IRIONDO MARTITEGUI,
IRUARRIZAGA ABASOLO, JOSE LUIS
IRURE ESPIN, JOSE JAVIER

ISASI GOROSTIDI, ENRIQUE
ITURBE ALTUNA, FELIX

ITURBE URANGA, EDUARDO
ITURRIAGA ARRABAL, CARLOS
IZAGA GONZALEZ, INAKI
IZAGUIRRE ELICEGUI, MIGUEL
IZAGUIRRE SAN MARTIN, INAKI
JAUNZARAS OTAL, JESUS MARY
JAUREGI ARANA, ION
JAUREGI BALZATEGI,
JAUREGUI ABARRATEGUI,
JIMENEZ ABAD, MIGUEL
JIMENEZ ANDUEZA, JON ANDER

ALBERTO
GERARDO

JIMENEZ GOMEZ, RUBEN
JIMENEZ VELASCO, SAMUEL
JUSTEL GONZALEZ, JAVIER

LABACA AIZPURU, M.TERESA
LAFUENTE ELIZONDO, INAKI
LAFUENTE LARREA, GORKA

LAJAS VAZQUEZ, JACINTO

LANAS SANTOS, ROBERTO
LANDETA LLONA, AGUSTIN
LARRABEITI MENDIKUTE, DEINE
LARRAKOETXEA ARKARAZO, NABAR
LARRAKOETXEA URKIJO, INAKI
LARRANAGA MUGIKA, EUSEBIO
LARRARTE OTAEGI, JON

LARREA ALAVA, ALBERTO

LARREA ARZA, INAKI

LARRION LOPEZ DE DICASTILLO,
LAS HAYAS MADARIAGA, AITOR
LASA AIZPURU, GORKA

LASA AROSTEGUI, JULI
LASKURAIN AIASTUI, ROMAN
LAUZURICA Dz.

LAZARO HERRERO, SINFO

LEGARDA MARTINEZ DE LUCO, ANGEL

LEGORBURU ETXEBERRIA, JAVIER
LEJARZA PEREZ, ITXIAR
LEJONA DE SOLA, GORKA

LEON ROJO, FELIX
LEUNDA IMAZ, MARTIN
LIJO PEREZ, XABIER

LINAZASORO ARRUTI, FCO. JAVIER
LIZARRALDE MADARIAGA, PAKO
LIZARRALDE TELLERIA, XABIER
LLODIO SAN MARTIN, SABINO
LOPEZ AMEZAGA, MARTIN

LOPEZ GARCIA, JUAN JOSE

LOPEZ GARCIA, RAUL

LOPEZ LOPEZ, FCO. JAVIER

LOPEZ MARTINEZ, IBATI

LOPEZ ORNES, JOSE MIGUEL

LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA CASTILLO, J.MARIA

MIGUEL ANGEL

JOSEAN

DE ESPADA, JOSE MIGUEL
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385
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86
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63

12
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LOPEZ DE IPINA PENA, AMADO

LOPEZ DE LAPUENTE SZ. ADANA, ENRIKE
LOPEZ DE MATURANA CARRASCO, J.CARLOS
MALAXETXEBARRIA MALLEA, JUAN TOMAS
MANTEROLA ZABALLA, ALFONSO

MARANON CALLEJA, ABEL

MARES DEL RIO, JOSE RAMON
MARQUINEZ BLANCO, EDUARDO

MARTIN OKINA, JOSE MANUEL

MARTIN SAIZ, JOSE LUIS

MARTINEZ ANGUL, CARLOS

MARTINEZ BARACALDO, MIGUEL ANGEL
MARTINEZ DEL RIO, MIKEL

MARTINEZ ECHEVARRIA, ALEJANDRO
MARTINEZ GOMEZ, CARLOS

MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, JOSE

MARTINEZ LOPEZ DE SUBIJANA, OSCAR
MARTINEZ SUAREZ, JESUS

MENDIKUTE AZKARRAGA, KARMELO
MENDIOLAGARAI IGARTUA, EMILIO
MENDIZABAL ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA, JUAN

MENDOZA LUCAS, ALEJANDRO
MERINO PERAL, BRUNO
MIGUEL ROJO, IGNACIO
MONGE GONZALEZ, CESAR

MONTERO DE FELIPE, ANGEL

MORENO IRIONDO, KERMAN

MUGICA JAUREGUI, INAKI

MUJIKA IZAGIRRE, JUANJO

MUNOA TELLERIA, SANTIAGO

MUNOZ PEREZ, LOLI

NAVAS ARIZNABARRETA, JOSE ANDRES
NOVO OLEA, JOSU

NUNEZ FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO

OCHOA ARRESE, LUIS MARI

OCHOA DE ECHAGUEN URIONDO, M.OSCAR
OLABARRIA ASTOBIZA, MIKEL
OLABARRIA SOLAUN, VIDAL

OLANO MANZANO, GUILLERMO
OLASAGASTI IKUTZA, FCO.JAVIER
OLEAGA LANES, JON

ONAINDI BURUAGA, JOSE LUIS

ORIA ALUSTIZA, JOSE MANUEL
OSINALDE AZPIAZU, XABIER
OSTIATEGUI GARCIA, MIGUEL ANGEL
OTAEGI MAYOR, JULIAN

OTXOA ZIORDIA, MIGUEL ANGEL
OYANGUREN BENGOA, MIREN
OYARZABAL AIZPURUA, ANGEL M.
PADILLA AJURIAGERRA, JESUS
PASTOR BLANCO, FCO. JAVIER
PELLEJERO ALKORTA, JOSEBA

PEREA SALAZAR, EDUARDO

PEREDA VILLAR, ALBERTO

PEREZ HERNANDEZ, JULIO

PEREZ INIGUEZ DE HEREDIA, ANGEL
PEREZ LOPEZ, MANUEL

PEREZ DE ARENAZA ELIZONDO, XABIER
PICABEA ZUBIETA, LUIS M.

PICO LETE, TXEMA

PIE DE HIERRO ORMAECHEA, JON IMANOL
PINEDO VILLANUEVA, JOSE ANTONIO
PORTULARRUME AZKUE, LORENTXO
PRADA SANTAMARIA, ISIDRO
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481 PRIETO BUSTOS, MIKEL - RET OTXANDIO

62 PURAS OCHOA, GUSTAVO 20:58

66 QUINTAS GONZALEZ, JOSE MANUEL - RET VENTA FRIA
395 REBATE ALONSO, ANA NO SE PRESENTA
59 RECIO IRAZU, RUBEN - RET VENTA FRIA
30 RENTERIA IRAETA, IGNACIO 19:32

92 REZOLA UROLA, KAULDI 17:47
410 REZOLA UROLA, JOSEBE IMANOL 17:47
356 RIBERA ELGUEZABAL, VICTORIANO 16:43
305 RICO MENDIGUREN, FRANCISCO - RET VENTA FRIA
177 ROJO VAQUERO, ROBERTO - RET VENTA FRIA
309 ROSADO DELGADO, ZACARIAS 21:27
458 ROTAECHE ARRIZABALAGA, INAKI 20:47
424 RUEDA CHAVERO, ANTONIO 20:37
420 RUEDA FERNANDEZ, JUAN JOSE NO SE PRESENTA
128 RUIZ CALVO, JACINTO 16:01
120 RUIZ FERNANDEZ, EDUARDO - RET VENTA FRIA
24 RUIZ MOLINA, JOSE M. NO SE PRESENTA
308 RUIZ DE APODACA ECHAZARRA, RICARDO - RET VENTA FRIA
168 RUIZ DE ARBULO CORDERO, EDORTA NO SE PRESENTA
460 RUIZ DE ARCAUTE OZ.SALIDO, J.ANTONIO - RET OTXANDIO

76 RUIZ DE AZUA LOPEZ DE VICUNA, INIGO 21:53
446 RUIZ DE OLANO APODACA, JOSE ANTONIO 22:22

234 SAEZ DE URABAIN GARAI, ROBERTO - RET OTXANDIO
199 SAEZ DE URABAIN GARAY, ION KOLDO - RET VENTA FRIA
125 SALABERRIA PENAGARIKANO, M BEGONA 20:38
489 SALEGI URBIETA, INAKI 18:47
314 SALEGUI ZULOAGA, JEXUX 20:38
217 SALGADO MANGAS, JOSE ANTONIO 15:40
278 SALIDO RASO, PATXI 18:40
134 SAMPEDRO OTERO, JOAQUIN 17:29
163 SAN MILLAN UGARTONDO, OSCAR - RET VENTA FRIA
237 SAN PEDRO MONTALBAN, JOSU 21:03
68 SANCHEZ CALVO, ENRIQUE - RET VENTA FRIA
264 SANCHEZ GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS 21:00
312 SANCHEZ GARCIA, EUGENIA - RET VENTA FRIA
169 SANCHOYERTO MARTINEZ, AITOR 16:35
454 SANDOVAL GARCIA, JESUS MARIA 19:56
457 SANROMAN MARTINEZ, JAVIER 17:28
48 SANTA CRUZ ZABALLOS, JOSE LUIS 21:39
438 SANZ ALONSO, FCO. JAVIER 18:11
43 SANZ GURBINDO, DANIEL 17:16
363 SARASOLA AZPIROZ, IMANOL 16:53
219 SARASOLA GARCIARENA, JOSE LUIS 20:47
183 SARASUA BARRON, JOSE MOISES - RET OLTZA
93 SARRIEGI MUGIKA, AITOR 19:40
450 SARRIUGARTE ONAINDIA, GARIKOITZ 20:58
267 SATRUSTEGI ALDAZ, PATXI XABIER 21:32
27 SAUTO BARRENA, JESUS MARIA 19:32
229 SEGOVIA CASTRO, NATXO 21:05
403 SEGUROLA ZUBIAURRE, ISIDRO 20:17
222 SEIQUER CARASA, JOSE NO SE PRESENTA
14 SERRANO SANTOS, MARCELINO 15:20
174 SILVOSA ARISKETA, JOSE ANGEL 18:45
126 SOBRON LARRIMBE, FERNANDO - RET VENTA FRIA
496 SOPUERTA FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL NO SE PRESENTA
148 SUSIAL MONEDERO, MANUEL 17:10
4 SUSO LOPEZ, RICARDO (****) 19:40 * EN SU NOMBRE *
109 TAMAYO ORBEGOZO, UNAI 20:58
470 TAPIA LECUONA, MARCIAL 18:39
182 TEJADO PEREZ, ANTONIO 19:11
415 TELLERIA ORMAETXE, KOLDO 17:25
64 TEMPRANO GONZALEZ, MARCELO - RET VENTA FRIA

34 UBERA ARANZETA, REBECA NO SE PRESENTA
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279
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367
375
155
461
110
331
318
448
443
232
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333
166
209
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213

94
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UDABE ARRONA, IZASKUN
UGARTE AZKARRAGA, JOSU
UGARTE AZKARRAGA, LUIS MARI
UGARTE AZKARRAGA, PATXI
UGARTE OROZCO, JAGOBA
UGARTE UGARTE, MIKEL
UNIBASO CALVAR, JOSEBA
UNZUETA SALAZAR, OSKAR
UNZURRUNZAGA URQUIJO, INIGO
URDANPILLETA LIZARDI, ASIER
URETA BOUZA, JESUS

URIA LASKIBAR, M.GOTZON
URIBESALGO INURRATEGI, FERNANDO
URKIJO ALLENDE, RAUL
URKIZAR URRUZOLA, JUAN BAUTISTA
URKIZU ALDAI, IBAN

URQUIZU ARANAGA, JAVIER
URRATE RIALLOS, XABIER
URRETABIZKAIA MURUA, INAKI
URRETABIZKATIA UDABE, MARTIN
URRUTIA ZUBIA, IKER

URRUTICOECHEA ECHEBARRIA, JON ANDER

URTAZA AGIRREZABAL, AITOR
URTAZA AGIRREZABAL, ION
URTIAGA FERNANDEZ, JOSE RAMON

URZAINQUI NICOLAS, CARLOS JAVIER
USKOLA ZUBEROGOITIA, JOSE JAVIER

VADILLO KEREJETA, ION
VALENTIN ISO, JOSE MANUEL
VALLE RODRIGUEZ, XABIER
VALLE SAN PEDRO, F.JAVIER
VALLEJO GUTIERREZ, JOAKIN
VALOR DELGADO, BENITO

VELA GARCIA, JESUS M.

VICARIO DIEZ, ISAAC

VILLARIN CALVO-MANZANO, EMILIO
VILLOTA BARANDA, IGNACIO
VILUMBRALES BUENO, PABLO
VIVANCO BALLESTERO, DIONISIO
YAGUE ALONSO, EDUARDO

YARRITU ABURUZA, JOSE RAMON
YURREBASO OLAIZOLA, XABIER
ZABALA AIA, AITOR

ZABALA BENGOA, ALBERTO

ZABALA IRACIZABAL, JESUS M.
ZABALA MAESTRE, JOSE LUIS
ZABALEGI ARRUABARRENA, JOSEBA
ZABALETA ERAUSKIN, JOXE MARI
ZALAMA GOMEZ, PEDRO

ZAMORA URRESTI, MARIO

ZARATE GUTIERREZ, CARMELO
ZUBIA MUGUERZA, ION

ZUBIAUR SOTO, ANDEKA

ZUBIETA ERQUICIA, XABIER
ZUBILLAGA UGARTEMENDIA, JUAN
ZUBIMENDI BERECIARTUA, SANTOS

Organiza: Sdad. Exc. Manuel Iradier (Vitoria-Gasteiz)
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